



OD-3

WPO/1222/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR CORPORATION LTD.
VERSUS
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO & ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 19th June, 2023

APPEARANCE

Mr. Soumyo Majumder Advocate

Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Advocate

Mr. Romit Bose, Advocate

....for the petitioner

The Court: Affidavit of service filed in court today be taken on record.

Despite service, none appears on behalf of the respondents. Mr. S. C. Prasad, learned Advocate usually appears on behalf of the Provident Fund Authorities is present in Court. He is directed to take instruction in the matter.

Let a copy of the writ application be served on Mr. Prasad in course of this day.

List the matter under the same heading on 26th June, 2023.

Since the State of West Bengal is not represented, let a copy of the writ application along with the copy of the order be served on the office of the Advocate-on-record of the State.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)