



OD-1

WPO/1222/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR CORPORATION LTD.
VERSUS
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO & ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 28th June, 2023

APPEARANCE

Mr. Soumyo Majumder Advocate

Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Advocate

Mr. Romit Bose, Advocate

...for the petitioner

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad, Advocate

...for the PF Authorities

Mr. Subrata Dasgupta, Advocate

...for the State

The Court: Let notice dated 19th June, 2023 demonstrating service on the office of the learned Advocate-on-record for the State be taken on record.

Having heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties, I am of the view that the present writ application should be heard after exchange of affidavits. Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of four weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List the matter under the heading 'For Hearing' immediately after expiry of the period mentioned above.

Liberty to pray for interim order, if occasion so arises.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)