



2026:CHC-OS:321

OD-1

IA No.GA/1/2023
WPO/1222/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR CORPORATION LTD.
VERSUS
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO & ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 5th October, 2023

APPEARANCE

Mr. Soumyo Majumdar, Advocate

Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Advocate

Mr. Romit Bose, Advocate

...for the petitioner

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad, Advocate

...for the PF Authorities

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, Advocate

Mr. Srijani Mukherjee, Advocate

...for the State

Mr. Pratik Majumdar, Advocate

Mr. Snehasish Dey, Advocate

...for the Intervenor

The Court: Let affidavit-in-opposition to the application being IA No.GA/1/2023 be filed by the writ petitioner within a week after Puja vacation. Reply, thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter under the same heading on 4th December, 2023.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)