



2026:CHC-OS:321

OD-15

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1222/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2023

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR CORPORATION LTD
VS
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJASEKHAR MANTHA

Date : 5th December, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kinnor Ghosh, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Asim Kr. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Adv.
... for State.

The Court: 1. Accommodation is sought in the matter included
in the list on the basis of urgency. Such prayer is granted.
2. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2024.

(RAJASEKHAR MANTHA, J.)

Snn/mg