



OD-2

WPO/1222/2023
IA No.GA/1/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR
CORPORATION LTD.

-VERSUS-

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO
AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)
Date : 27th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Dey, Adv.
...for the applicants in GA/1/2023.

The Court: A copy of the written complaint which was filed by the applicants in GA/1/2023, on the basis of which the order under challenge has been passed, is placed before the Court and is taken on record.

The applicants have prayed to be made party in this case on the ground that they are necessary party being the complainant.

It appears from the order under challenge that they were represented before the Regional Provident Fund Commissioner. A copy of the written complaint has been served upon learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner who submits that the matter may be taken up on the next date.



It appears that Mr. S. C. Prasad who appeared for RPF authorities on the previous occasion and was directed to produce the relevant documents, is not present today.

Let the matter appear on 3rd April, 2025 for hearing of GA/1/2023.

The petitioner shall serve a notice upon Mr. Prasad to produce the documents as called for on the next date of hearing.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)