



OD-5

WPO/1222/2023
IA No.GA/1/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR
CORPORATION LIMITED

-VERSUS-

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO
AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)
Date : 3rd April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sudarshan Roy, Adv.
.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad, Adv.
...for the P F Authority.

Mr. Asim Kumar Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the State.

Mr. Pratik Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Dey, Adv.
...for the Intervenor.

The Court: As directed, learned counsel for the Provident Fund authorities has filed a document being a notice under para 25B of the EPF Scheme dated 10th March, 2022. A copy of the same has been served upon the other parties.

As an accommodation is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, accordingly let the matter be listed on 1st May, 2025 for further hearing.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)