



WPO/1222/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WEST BENGAL SWAROJGAR
CORPORATION LIMITED

-VERSUS-

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO
AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date : 23rd April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad, Adv.
...for the P F Authority.

Mr. Asim Kumar Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the State.

Mr. Pratik Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Dey, Adv.
...for the respondent no.4 & 5.

The Court: Written notes filed by the petitioner and the respondent/ESI authority be kept with the record. Copies of written notes be exchanged between the parties.

The matter is heard extensively and be listed on 25th June, 2026 for further hearing marked "Part Heard".

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)